Listed stocks (portfolio) 36.05% Listed stocks (portfolio) 32.18%

Vedanta Resources PLC 56.51% Genel Energy PLC 20.94%

Premier Oil PLC 69.42% Premier Oil PLC 65.78%

Tullow Oil PLC 52.59% Tullow Oil PLC 49.09%

Ophir Energy PLC 20.38% Ophir Energy PLC 20.94%

EnQuest PLC 20.38% E.On Se Na 29.56%

Cairn Energy PLC 35.06% S.S.I.F. BROKER S.A 27.87%

Eramet SA 52.72%
ARMĂTURA S.A. CLUJ-

NAPOCA
77.68%

Vallourec SA 60.48%
CONSTRUCŢII BIHOR S.A.

ORADEA
14.28%

Nostrum Oil&Gas PLC 20.38%

CONSTRUCTII BIHOR S.A. ORADEA 12.45%

Unlisted stocks  Unlisted stocks

STK PROPERTIES S.A. 12.45% STK PROPERTIES S.A. 14.28%

EMERGENT REAL ESTATE 12.45% EMERGENT REAL ESTATE 14.28%

Investments in other funds  Investments in other funds

FII BET-FI INDEX INVEST 12.45% FII BET-FI INDEX INVEST 14.28%

b) Sensitivity analysis

In order to determine the effect of the market risk on the net asset value, a sensitivity analysis is

performed, in which the total value of the securities varies between -30% and  +30% compared to the

value at the reference date, the value of cash and bank deposits being held constant.

Sensitivity analysis 12/31/2017

   -30% -20% -10% 10% 20% 30%

Total

value

(RON)

Securities 57,462,752 40,223,926 45,970,201 51,716,476 63,209,027 68,955,302 74,701,577

Current accounts 4,331,889 4,331,889 4,331,889 4,331,889 4,331,889 4,331,889 4,331,889

Bank deposits 5,747,792 5,747,792 5,747,792 5,747,792 5,747,792 5,747,792 5,747,792

Other assets 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

TOTAL ASSETS 67,542,433 50,303,608 56,049,883 61,796,158 73,288,708 79,034,983 84,781,259

TOTAL DEBT 311,880 311,880 311,880 311,880 311,880 311,880 311,880

NET ASSETS 67,230,554 49,991,728 55,738,003 61,484,278 72,976,829 78,723,104 84,469,379

-26% -17% -9% 9% 17% 26%

*For the sensitivity analysis performed on 12/31/2017, the net asset was calculated according to the asset valuation rules set out

in Regulation 9/2014 and certified by the depositary.

c) Credit risk

Bellow is presented the credit rating of the banks where the deposits are or cash is held in current

accounts, and the exposure concentration for each bank is calculated as a percentage of the total exposure

as of 12/31/2017.

Bank Rating

Cash held in

current accounts

(RON)

Bank deposits Total exposure Concentration

Banca Transilvania BB 7,327

7,327 0.07%

BRD BBB+ 4,303,459 5,747,792 10,051,251 99.72%